=========   =========
Income/ (loss) per common share - diluted   $   0.04   $   0.12
   =========   =========

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
   Basic   19,633   19,633
   =========   =========
   Diluted   28,805   28,805
   =========   =========

   12

   Nine Months September 30, 2003
   ------------------------------
   As   Restatement   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   ---------   -----------   ---------

Revenues   $ 22,428   --   $ 22,428
Cost of revenues   16,212   49   16,261
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross margin   6,216   (49)   6,167

General and administrative expense   3,759   --   3,759
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income/ (loss) from operations   2,457   (49)   2,408

Other income (expense):
Interest income   --   --   --
Interest expense   (1,797)   --   (1,797)
Minority interests in income of subsidiaries   (337)   22   (315)
Settlement on lawsuit   1,034   --   1,034
Gain on sale of stock in a subsidiary   --   2,433   2,433
Other   (164)   --   (164)

Edgar Filing: Allis Chalmers Energy Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

13

   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total other income (expense)   (1,264)   2,455   1,191
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income/ (loss) before income taxes   1,193   2,406   3,599

Provision for foreign income tax   (343)   --   (343)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income/ (loss)   850   2,406   3,256

Preferred stock dividend   (569)   --   (569)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income attributed to common stockholders   $   281   $  2,406   $  2,687
   =========   =========   =========

Income/ (loss) per common share - basic   $   0.01   $   0.14
   =========   =========
Income/ (loss) per common share - diluted   $   0.01   $   0.09
   =========   =========

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
   Basic   19,633   19,633
   =========   =========
   Diluted   28,805   28,805
   =========   =========

   13

   Nine Months September 30, 2003
   ------------------------------
   As   Restatement   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   ---------   -----------   ---------

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income/ (loss)   $   850   $  2,406   $  3,256
Adjustments to reconcile net income/ (loss) to
net cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization expense   2,050   49   2,099
(Gain) / loss on settlement of lawsuit   (1,034)   --   (1,034)
(Gain) / loss on sales on interest in AirComp   --   (2,433)   (2,433)
Amortization of discount on debt   442   --   442
Minority interest in income of subsidiaries   337   (22)   315
Changes in working capital:
Decrease (increase) in accounts receivable   (2,882)   --   (2,882)
Decrease (increase) in other current assets   (697)   --   (697)
Decrease (increase) in other assets   35   --   35
Decrease (increase) in lease deposit   525   --   525
Decrease (increase) in lease receivable   106   --   106
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable   2,738   --   2,738
Increase (decrease) in accrued interest   (264)   --   (264)